SPECIFICATIONS
Measurement Range: See ordering table (page 2)
Accuracy: See table
Repeatability: See table
Memory: See table
Sampling Interval: Prog. 2, 5, 10, 15, 30 sec; 1, 5, 10,
15, 30 min; 1, 2, 4, 8, 12 hrs.
Operating Cond: -40 to 80ºC (-36 to 176ºF);

2
2
DL100 Ordering Information
APT logo, DataQuick–TM Advanced Product Technology, LLC    Windows–Reg TM Microsoft Corp.
© Copyright 2002 Advanced Product Technology, LLC.
Specifications subject to change.
Part No. Model No. Parameter** Range Acc. Resol. Memory Features
DL100.001 DL100T Temperature -40 to 80ºC ±0.5ºC 0.1ºC 32,768 Red LED Status or Alarm.
DL110.001 DL110T Temperature -40 to 80ºC ±0.5ºC 0.1ºC 32,768
Start/Stop Button. Red LED Alarm.
Green LED sampling indicator.
DL100.002 DL100TH
Temperature -40 to 80ºC ±0.5ºC 0.1ºC 10,922
Red LED Status or Alarm.
Humidity 5 to 95% ±3% 0.5% 10,922
DL100.003 DL100Tc
Temperature -40 to 80ºC ±0.5ºC 0.1ºC 21,845 Ambient temp. with second
channel for remote thermocouple.
Program for types J,K,T,E,R,S,B,N.
Red LED Status or Alarm.
Remote
Temp
Thermocouple--
-260 to 1370ºC(K)
±0.5ºC
(est.)
0.1ºC 21,845
DL100.004 DL100V
Remote
0 to 15 Vdc
-0.1000 to 15.000
Vdc
±0.1% FSR 0.025 mVdc 32,768
10K ohm impedance. Green LED
sampling indicator. Progr Eng Unit.
DL100.005 DL100mA
Remote
4 to 20 mA
0.000 to 33.0000
mA
±0.1% FSR 0.5 uAmp 32,768
75K ohm impedance. Green LED
sampling indicator. Progr Eng Unit.
DL100.006 DL100Pu
Remote
Pulse/Event
1 to 1,000,000
(TTL, Internal Pullup
or contact closure)
±10 mSec 1 21,845
10K ohm impedance. Green LED
sampling indicator. Progr Eng Unit.
(+30Vdc max pulse).
DL100.008 DL100TPr
Temperature -40 to 80ºC ±0.5ºC 0.1ºC 8192 Green LED sampling indicator.
Progr Eng Unit.Auto calculation of
mmHg, Inches, Pascals, Torr, etc.Pressure 0 to 30 psia ±0.01 psia 0.001 psia 8192
DL100.009 DL100THPr
Temperature -40 to 80ºC ±0.5ºC 0.1ºC 8192 Green LED sampling indicator.
Progr Eng Unit.Auto calculation of
mmHg, Inches, Pascals, Torr, etc.
Ambient temperature and humidity.
Humidity 5 to 95% ±3% 0.5% 8192
Pressure 0 to 30 psia ±0.01 psia 0.001 psia 8192
DL100.010 DL100RTD Remote RTD -40 to 80ºC ±0.1ºC 0.1ºC 21,845 Green LED sampling indicator.
DL100.011 DL100pHT*
 Remote pH 0.00 to 14.00 pH ±0.05 pH 0.01 pH 13,107 Green LED sampling indicator.
BNC connector for pH.
100 ohm Pt100 (2,3 or 4-wire)Remote RTD -40 to 80ºC ±0.1ºC 0.1ºC 13,107
* larger package size. See dimensions.  **Remote indicates external sensor required. Not included with package.
DL100.950 Windows® Software with PC interface cable.
Windows 95/98, Me, NT, 2000, XP.
DL100.952 NIST-traceable Certificate of Calibration.